PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES T HOTARY	10/05/2016
IGNACIO ALVAREZ	10/05/2016
BRIAN R DEXTER	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47631-251917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0775

504046859

<u> </u>			
This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	47631-251917 3874 2.US
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	CONTROLLER AND INTERPA		e 1 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
☐ United States	cted to: pplication, or Application or PCT International Appl rch 28, 2016	ication No. <u>15/082,699</u>	
The above-identified ag	plication was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this application	on.
a Del 2800 High M is desirous of acquiring	eadow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan the entire right, tifle, and interest in a nd in and to any Letters Patent that may	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEB"), ha 48326 nd to the above-referenced application and be granted therefrom in the United States a	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to charangements from the therefrom in the United	f exclusive right to the invention in the laim priority under the terms of the Inte application) and the entire right, title, an	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I her United States and its territorial possessions a runtional Convention and other relevant Inte nd interest in and to any and all Letters Pater I in any and all foreign countries and in and	uid in all foreign countries rnational Treaties and at which may be granted
to issue any and all of sa same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and ent	uid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASS nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors irely as the same would have been held	United States and its territorial possessions a SIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, to and assigns, to the full end of the term for value by me had this assignment and sale not been that the undersigned has not executed, and value is the sale most executed.	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be nade and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	eding, cooperate in every way possible renewal, and reissue applications, exec SSIGNBE, make all rightful oaths, and	presentatives any facts known to me respect in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper ute all necessary assignment papers to cause generally do everything possible to aid ASSI ITON in the United States and its territorial	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and	assignment any further identification which I Trademark Office for recordation of this as	may be necessary or desirable signment.
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5)		his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: James T. I	Hotary	
Signature:	Madana	Date:	15/16
STATE OF		1	, /
COUNTROP) SS:)	14	
Acknowledged before me,	1 Notary Public in and for said County and S	tate, this 5th day of OCTOBEC	
Notary Public Signature: Printed Name;			
My Commission Expires; _		County of Residence:	
3875089vf DMS	SARAH HUET NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MIC COUNTY OF OTTAWA My Commission Expires Aug. 9	, 2022	
	Acting in the County of Offai		

PATENT REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0776

This document is bein	ng submitted for dual pu	rposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
				APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of	CONTROLLER AN	ND INTERFACE FOR V		2.52
Invention			ra	ge 2 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare t	that:		
This declaration is directly the attached a United States filed on Mar	application, or Application or PCT Inte	ernational Application No.	15/082,699	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or a	uthorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an ori	iginal joint inventor of a clai	med invention in this applica	ution.
a Del 2800 High Mois desirous of acquiring	nd in and to any Letters :	corporation (hereinafter re fills, Michigan 48326 and interest in and to the abo	ve-referenced application an	having a place of business at ad any inventions disclosed therein s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to charangements from the therefrom in the United	d exclusive right to the in claim priority under the to application) and the enti	nvention in the United States erms of the International Co- ire right, title, and interest in possessions and in any and a		tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when nd benefit of ASSIGNEI tirely as the same would	granted, to ASSIGNEE as the granted, to ASSIGNEE as the granted assigns, have been held by me had the granted assigns.	ne assignce of my entire right to the full end of the term for his assignment and sale not b	ns and any and all foreign countries t, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants d will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	eeding, cooperate in eve , renewal, and reissue ap SSIGNEE, make all righ	ry way possible in obtaining plications, execute all necess atful oaths, and generally do	evidence, sign all lawful pap ary assignment papers to can everything possible to aid A	
			ny further identification whi Office for recordation of this	ch may be necessary or desirable s assignment.
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5		ement made in this declaration	on is punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IT	NVENTOR:	Ignacio Alvarez		
Signature: 1.AlVe		Digitally signed by lands Abarez Dictor-liquido Rimer, e-Mechalic	Date:05	i/October/2016
STATE OF) Bate 2016 1605 02:4202 +0797		
COUNTY OF)		
Acknowledged before me,	, a Notary Public in and for	said County and State, this	day of	,
Notary Public Signature: _			Printed Name:	, <u></u>
My Commission Expires:			County of Residence:	

3875089_V1 DMS

PATENT REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0777

This document is bett	g submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	CONTROLLER AND INTERFA		e 3 of 3
As the below-named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:		
		ication No15/082,699	
The above-identified ap	olication was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this applicati	On.
a Dela 2800 High Me is desirous of acquiring	adow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan the entire right, title, and interest in a d in and to any Letters Patent that may	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h 48326 and to the above-referenced application and y be granted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	exclusive right to the invention in the aim priority under the terms of the Into application) and the entire right, title, a	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I had United States and its territorial possessions contained Convention and other relevant Int and interest in and to any and all Letters Pate d in any and all foreign countries and in and	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of sa same, for the sole use an granted, as fully and ent	id Letters Patent, when granted, to AS d benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor irely as the same would have been held	United States and its territorial possessions SIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, s and assigns, to the full end of the term for I by me had this assignment and sale not be I that the undersigned has not executed, and	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A:	eding, cooperate in every way possible renewal, and reissue applications, exce SSIGNEE, make all rightful paths, and	epresentatives any facts known to me respec e in obtaining evidence, sign ail lawful pape cute all necessary assignment papers to caus generally do everything possible to aid AS: TTION in the United States and its territoria	ers, execute all divisional, te any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent an	assignment any further identification which d Trademark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (S)	at any willful false statement made in years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	ventor: Brian R. I		
Signature:	7/42	Date:	6.16
STATE OF MICKIE) SS: 5'	40 56 0870	
Anknowledged before me	a Natory Dublic in and for said County and	State, this lath day of October	2016
Notary Public Signature: Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires;	Marie II		
3875089v1 DMS	SARAH HUI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE (COUNTY OF OTTA	ET DF MICHIGAN IWA	
	My Commission Expires Acting in the County of <u>C</u>	Aug. 9, 2022 1+awa	

PATENT REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 10/12/2016